# 506898516 09/30/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6945339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN PABLO GIRALDO GOMEZ	08/22/2013
SEAN MITCHELL FALTERMEIER	08/22/2013
MICHAEL S. STRANO	08/23/2013
MARKITA P. LANDRY	08/26/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61864166
Application Number:	14454196

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:2693377700Email:patent@honigman.com, jobendorfer@honigman.comCorrespondent Name:HONIGMAN LLPAddress Line 1:650 TRADE CENTRE WAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270721/MIT16515US/477956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG NO. 41498
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021
Total Attachments: 5	

source=MIT 16515 PR Assignment(40970621_1)#page1.tif	
source=MIT 16515 PR Assignment(40970621_1)#page2.tif	
source=MIT 16515 PR Assignment(40970621_1)#page3.tif	
source=MIT 16515 PR Assignment(40970621_1)#page4.tif	
source=MIT 16515 PR Assignment(40970621_1)#page5.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Juan Pablo Giraldo Gomez of 104 Summer Street, Apt 1A, Somerville, MA 02143, Sean Mitchell Faltermeier of 89 Sciarappa Street, Apt 1, Cambridge, MA 02141, Michael S. Strano of 4 Paul Revere Road, Lexington, MA 02421 and Markita P. Landry of 1010 Mass Ave, #14, Cambridge, MA 02139 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "Plant Nanobionics", filed August 9, 2013and given serial number 61/864166 (Attorney Docket No.: 16515.114835) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also patents ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized. Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-

U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 031101 FRAME: 0546

PATENT REEL: 057655 FRAME: 0859

16515,114835

No. 1004.4 (1-2 040409/041210).460-0-1240882 (1-2

2000 0.000 0.000 0.0000

PATENT REEL: 031101 FRAME: 0547

PATENT REEL: 057655 FRAME: 0860

Inn P. Curdela

Inventor: Juan Pablo Giraldo Gomez

Address: 104 Summer Street, Apt 1A, Somerville, MA 02143

Citizenship: United States of America

Witness Name Miss SAYALEE MAHAJAN
Date 22nd Aug. 2013 Witness Signature Journalingan
Witness Address: APT 20D-2, 558 MEMORIAL DRIVE, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
Witness Name Zachary Wissi
Witness Name Zacha ~y Witness Signature

08/22/13

Date

Page 2 of 5

iene son en en den den den alle alle en en en en en en den en le state alle en alle alle alle de le state en e

16515.114835

08/22/13

Date

Inventor: 'Sean Mitchell Faltermeier

Address: 89 Sciarappa Street, Apt 1, Cambridge, MA 02141

Citizenship: United States of America

Witness Name Miss. SAVALEE MAHATAN Date 22<sup>M</sup> Aug. 2013 Witness Signature Symposicipant Witness Address: APT 20D-2, 550 MEMORIAL DRIVE, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139. Witness Name Zadrany Ullssl Date S130/2013 Witness Signature 2000 Witness Address: Apt 1, 17 Atherton St, Somerville, MA 02143

Page 4 of 5

Constant Constanting of the Solid Solid

PATENT REEL: 031101 FRAME: 0548

PATENT REEL: 057655 FRAME: 0861

8/23/13

16515,114835 Mobel Stre

Inventor: Michael S. Strano

Address: 4 Paul Revere Road, Lexington, MA 02421

Citizenship: United States of America

Winness Name NIC	<u>OLE IVERSON</u>
Date \$23/13	Witness Signature Auch Cut
Witness Address:	30 CALQUELL ST APT 228 BOSTON, MA 02/29
Witness Name X	
Date 8/23/13	Witness Signature
Witness Address:	220 South Breading * 94 Rochester MN 55704



PATENT

Date

16515.114835

3/26/2013

Date

Inventor: Markita P. Landry

Address: 1010 Mass Ave, #14, Cambridge, MA 02139

Citizenship: United States of America

winess Name	Even Shimizu
~~~ \$ 126/2013	Witness Signature Jan Jung
	540 Memorial Dr. Apt 1003. Cambridge. MA 02139
Witness Address:	J.C. M. Martin and M. M. M

Witness Name_NEH	MANOHAR	
Date_ 8/26/2013	Witness Signature WW,	
Wilman Address	21 MEMORY AVE. NASHUA, NH 03062	



1997 (1997) (1997)

RECORDED: 09/30/2021

REEL: 031101 FRAME: 0550 PATENT **REEL: 057655 FRAME** 63

PATENT